



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.3048 OF 2023

(Ku. Poonam d/o. Prakash Naxine Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary,
Department of Rural Development, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. G.G. Bade, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 7th DECEMBER, 2023.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. He has contended that respondents no. 4 and 5 have not considered Condition No.10(e) of the Government Resolution dated 21.9.2017 in its proper perspective and erred in filling the application.
3. In view of the same, issue a notice to the respondents, returnable on 18th January 2024.
4. Mr. N.R. Patil, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)